AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF OLYMPIA
AND MARK C. SCHEIBMEIR

THIS AMENDMENT is effective as of the date of the last authorizing signature
affixed hereto. The parties ("Parties") to this Agreement are the CITY OF OLYMPIA,
a Washington municipal corporation (the “City”), and Mark C. Scheibmeir (hereinafter
“Hearing Examiner”).

Recitals

1. On April 18, 2013, the City and the Hearing Examiner entered into an
Agreement for Professional Services (“Agreement”),

2. The term of the Agreement was to run until April 30, 2015.

3. The Agreement also provided that the term could be extended by mutual
written agreement of the parties.

4, The City and the Hearing Examiner desire to amend the Agreement to extend
the term until April 30, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

(Pull sections from prior agreement (or immediately prior amendment, if applicable)
and show changes in tracker format)

1. Section IV of the Agreement, Duration of Agreement, is hereby amended to read as
follows:

IV. Duration of Agreement. This Agreement shall be effective for a period

commencing from the date of signature to-Aprit-30;2645 April 30, 2017, except as
provided for in paragraph V below. This Agrecment may be extended by mutual

written agreement of the parties.

2. All remaining provisions of the Agreement for Professional Services between the City
of Olympia and Mark C. Scheibmeir dated April 18,2013, and not here amended or
supplemented, shall rcmain as written in said Agreement, and shall continue in full
force and effect.

Agreement for Professional Services ~Amendment#1/Mark C. Schelbmeir Page ! of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Hearing Examiner have executed this

Amendment No. 1 of the Agreement.

CITY OF OLYMPIA

By:
Steven R. Hall, City Manager

P.O. Box 1967

Olympia WA 98507-1967

Dated:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorncy

MARK C. SCH %1'41
/ \

By: /£ \

(Signatu re‘f

(Address) POR 9439

Chebhalie, L4 98532-929
360. 74/8.3380

(Phone) ' / /

Date of Signature: 5’/ e |lS—

Agreement for Professional Services ~Amendment#i/Mark C. Schelbmeir

Page 2 of 2



